
1 / 3

France-Illkirch: Street-lighting equipment
2023/S 129-411293

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: illkirch-Graffenstaden
National registration number: 21670218300015
Postal address: 181, Route de Lyon - bP 50023
Town: Illkirch Cedex
NUTS code: FRF11 Bas-Rhin
Postal code: 67401
Country: France
Contact person: Service COMPUB : S. SCHNEIDER
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 388608032
Fax:  +33 388608007
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct 
access, free of charge,  Additional information can be obtained from the 
abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: Electronic 
communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally available. 
Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices 
is possible

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

1 / 3

mailto:Marchespublics@illkirch.eu
http://www.illkirch.eu
https://www.alsacemarchespublics.eu/
https://plateforme.alsacemarchespublics.eu/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=535729&orgAcronyme=a5n
https://plateforme.alsacemarchespublics.eu/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=535729&orgAcronyme=a5n
https://plateforme.alsacemarchespublics.eu/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=535729&orgAcronyme=a5n
https://plateforme.alsacemarchespublics.eu/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=535729&orgAcronyme=a5n
https://plateforme.alsacemarchespublics.eu/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=535729&orgAcronyme=a5n
https://plateforme.alsacemarchespublics.eu/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=535729&orgAcronyme=a5n
https://plateforme.alsacemarchespublics.eu/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=535729&orgAcronyme=a5n


2 / 3

II.1.1) Title:
23m049 renovation du parc D'Eclairage public de la ville D'Illkirch-Graffenstaden en source led et luminaires led
Reference number: 23M049

II.1.2) Main CPV code
34928500 Street-lighting equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
la consultation concerne la rénovation du parc d'éclairage public de la Ville en sources et luminaires LED 
(fourniture et pose)

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 250 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
34928500 Street-lighting equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRF11 Bas-Rhin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
cf. DCE

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: VALEUR TECHNIQUE / Weighting: 20
Quality criterion - Name: DELAI D'EXECUTION / Weighting: 25
Price - Weighting: 55

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
End: 31/12/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
tranches optionnelles : 5 TO. Cf. DCE

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

2 / 3



3 / 3

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 24/08/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 24/08/2023
Local time: 12:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Strasbourg 
Postal address: 31, avenue de la Paix - bP 51038 
Town: Strasbourg Cedex
Postal code: 67070
Country: France
E-mail:  Telephone:  +33 388212323
Fax:  +33 388364466

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: tribunal administratif de Strasbourg 
Postal address: 31, avenue de la Paix - bP 51038 
Town: Strasbourg Cedex
Postal code: 67070
Country: France
E-mail:  Telephone:  +33 388212323
Fax:  +33 388364466

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/07/2023

3 / 3

mailto:greffe.ta-strasbourg@juradm.fr
mailto:greffe.ta-strasbourg@juradm.fr

